Flexible
•	�Space-saving DIN rail mounting
in household distribution thanks to
compact enclosure
•	�Flexible use in applications >63 A
thanks to external current transfor-
mers
SMA ENERGY METER

Last updated: February 2014
● Standard features     ○ Optional features    — Not available / Data at nominal conditions
Type designation
Speedwire, 10/100 Mbit/s
100 m (between two devices)
230 V / 400 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / ±5%
5 A / 63 A (>63 A can be connected via external current transformers)
<25 mA
1.0 mm² to 25 mm²
2.0 Nm
–25°C to +40 °C (–13 °F ... +104 °F)
–25 °C ... +70 ° C (–13 °F ... +158 ºF)
II
IP2X
5% – 95%
88 / 70 / 65 mm
(3.46 / 2.76 / 2.56 inch)
4
0.3 kg (0.66 lb)
Switch or meter cabinet
Top-hat rail mounting
2 LEDs
< 2 W
1%
< 1 Hz
German, English, Italian, French, Spanish, Dutch, Portuguese, Greek
2 years
EMETER-10
Technical data SMA Energy Meter
Storage application example
SMA Solar Technology AG | Sonnenallee 1 | 34266 Niestetal | Germany
Phone: +49 561 9522-0 | Fax: +49 561 9522-100 | Internet: www.SMA.de | E-Mail: info@SMA.de
Amtsgericht Kassel (District court) Kassel HRB (registration number) 3972
Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats (Chairman of the Supervisory Board): Günther Cramer
Managing Board: Roland Grebe, Dr.-Ing. Jürgen Reinert, Lydia Sommer, Pierre-Pascal Urbon
SB
-S
M
C-
ST
P-Z
E-G
EB
ED
-A
U-
en
-1
0
1/
2
SMA Factory Warranty
Only applies for the following products: Sunny Boy, Windy Boy, Windy Boy Protection Box, Sunny Mini Central,
Sunny Multigate, Sunny Tripower, Windy Tripower, Sunny Beam, Sunny WebBox, Sunny Matrix, Sunny SensorBox,